HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 235 by Representative Brass

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after reenact delete "R.S. 33:2581 and 40:1665.1(A)," and insert "R.S.
- 3 40:1665.1(A),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "stroke;" delete the remainder of the line
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 5, delete "developed as a result of employment;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, delete lines 7 through 21 in their entirety.
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, beginning of line 1, delete "Section 2." and insert "Section 1."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 21, change "C." to "C.(1)"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 21, after "fireman" delete the remainder of the line
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, delete "officer"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 23, after "R.S. 40:1665" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period
- 20 "."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 2, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:
- "(2) The surviving spouse and children of a law enforcement officer whose
- 24 death meets the requirements under Subsection A of this Section shall be eligible for
- 25 the payment of benefits enumerated in R.S. 40:1665.2.